

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2254 of 1984

Appellant :- A.Prasad And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- Dg.A

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Office is directed to provide copy of paper book to the learned counsel for the appellants, as per Rules of the Court.

Let the case be listed after three weeks.

Order Date :- 24.7.2018

Shekhar

(Chandra Dhari Singh, J.) (Naheed Ara Moonis J.)