

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2254 of 1984

Appellant :- A.Prasad And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- Dg.A

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

There is an illness slip of Sri R.B. Sahai, learned counsel for the appellants. However, Sri Raghuraj Kishore has appeared on behalf of the appellants.

Let the case be listed after two weeks for final hearing before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 11.9.2018

Shahnawaz