

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2254 of 1984

Appellant :- Anandi Prasad And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Madhusudan Dikshit, Raghuraj
Kishore

Counsel for Respondent :- Dg.A

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Harvir Singh, J.

As prayed, list in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 9.7.2025

SFH