

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2254 of 1984

Appellant :- Anandi Prasad And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Madhusudan Dikshit, Raghuraj Kishore

Counsel for Respondent :- Dg.A

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Harvir Singh, J.

1. Upon the matter been taken up, learned counsel for the appellants is seeking an adjournment in order to enable him to prepare the appeal.

2. In view thereof, list this appeal on 20.08.2025 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 31.7.2025

Nadim