



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2254 of 1984

Anandi Prasad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Madhusudan Dikshit, Parma Nand Mishra, R.B. Sahai, Raghuraj Kishore, Raj Kamal Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Dg.A

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Sri Raj Kamal Tripathi, learned counsel for appellants prayed for and is granted time to obtain instructions and prepare the case.

As prayed, list on 15.04.2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 1, 2026

Karan